( 3 ) That the candidate shall, on classification in a regular 
trade in the Survey of India, continue in that service for a [ riod 
of 5 years. If he resigns at any time during the period 1 'five 
years following his classification he and the surety will.be liable to 

'

refund to Government a sum of Rs. 1,500 (Rupees one thousand 
and five hundred only) minus a fifth part thereof for each 
completed year of service after the date of classification. 

4 ) Further that during the period of service to follow if the 
candidate resigns his service during field season ( the decision of the 
Director concerned/Deputy Surveyor General as to what is the